
Fleming County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: Flemingsburg – Phillip Hurt 

859-302-0264 
 
For Commercial construction Contact Dept. Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits 
 
State Building    Wade Trimble 
E-mail Address:    wade.trimble@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-359-6397 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Tracee Brewer 
E-mail Address:    tracee.brewer@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-359-4656 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  David Landreth 
E-mail Address:    david.landreth@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-804-8111 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Chris Hetterman 
E-mail Address:    chris.hetterman@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-226-0819 
 
  
 
HVAC Inspector:   David Pike 
E-mail Address:    david.pike@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-435-8595 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Chris Ferguson 
E-mail Address:    chris.ferguson@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-362-3495 
 
Office Hours:    Wednesday (8 a.m. – 9 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-849-4070 
 
Office Address:    Fleming County Health Department 
                            194 Windsor Drive 
                            Flemingsburg, KY  41041  
Fleming Co. Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Gene McElfresh 
Office Phone Number:   606-845-6511 
Office Hours:    Monday – Friday, 8:00 am – 10:00 am 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Scott Shepherd 
E-mail Address:    scott.shepherd@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-382-0545 
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